EFG International AG Bleicherweg 8 8001 Zurich Switzerland Phone +41 44 226 18 50 Fax +41 44 226 18 55 efginternational.com



Media Release

EFG International enhances presence in Cyprus

Zurich / London, 29 January 2021

EFG International today announces the enhancement of its presence in Cyprus. Having received the necessary regulatory licences from the Cyprus Securities and Exchange Commission (CySEC) and the Central Bank of Cyprus (CBC), EFG Cyprus Limited, a new subsidiary investment firm of EFG Private Bank (UK) Limited based in Nicosia, and a new Representative Office of EFG Private Bank (UK) Limited based in Limassol, are expected to be fully operational by early February 2021.

This enhanced presence in Cyprus will lay the foundation for further increasing EFG's exposure to markets with long-term growth potential. The new operations will be overseen by Demetris Pisiaras, Market Head for Cyprus at EFG Private Bank (UK) Limited and Chair of the new subsidiaries. Demetris Pisiaras has been with EFG since 2002 and is a seasoned private banking professional with extensive experience in the region. He has successfully built a team of Client Relationship Officers with indepth market and investment expertise, resulting in strong growth momentum in Cyprus which will be further supported through the setup of the two new entities.

Richard Thomas, Head of UK Region of EFG International: "The opening of our offices in Cyprus will allow us to expand our international reach and to maintain a greater proximity to our local client base following the UK's departure from the European Economic Area. Our distinctive value proposition combined with our extensive in-house products and service offering enables us to provide comprehensive financial solutions and advice to our clients in Cyprus. A select number of UK Client Relationship Officers have been certified in Cyprus to provide investment services to ensure our London-based Cypriot market expertise continues to drive growth in the region."

Contact

Investor Relations +41 44 212 73 77 investorrelations@efginternational.com Media Relations +41 44 226 12 72 mediarelations@efginternational.com

About EFG International

EFG International is a global private banking group offering private banking and asset management services and is headquartered in Zurich. EFG International's group of private banking businesses operates in around 40 locations worldwide. Its registered shares (EFGN) are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange.

EFG International AG, Bleicherweg 8, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland www.efginternational.com

Important Disclaimer

This document has been prepared by EFG International AG ("EFG") solely for use by you for general information only and does not contain and is not to be taken as containing any securities advice, recommendation, offer or invitation to subscribe for, purchase or redeem any securities regarding EFG.

This release contains specific forward-looking statements that include terms like "believe", "assume", "expect", "target" or similar expressions. Such forward-looking statements represent EFG's judgments and expectations and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may result in a substantial divergence between the actual results, the financial situation, and/or the development or performance of the company and those explicitly or implicitly presumed in these statements. EFG is not under any obligation to (and expressly disclaims any such obligation to) update or alter its forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by applicable law or regulation.